
 

 
 

IDAHO HEALTHCARE COALITION: 
 

NAME TITLE ORGANIZATION PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

Ted Epperly, MD President and 

CEO 

Family Medicine Residency 

of Idaho 

Chair, SHIP Steering Comm. 

208-954-8744 ted.epperly@fmridaho.org 

 

Denise Chuckovich Deputy Director Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-334-5801 chuckovd@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

Richard Armstrong Director Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-334-5502 armstrongr@dhw.idaho.gov 

Lee Heider Senator Idaho Legislature 208-332-1347 

208-731-1631 

lheider@senate.idaho.gov 

Fred Wood, MD Representative Idaho Legislature 208-332-1074 fwood@house.idaho.gov 

Tammy Perkins Sr. Special 

Assistant for 

Health and 

Social Svcs 

Office of the Governor 208-854-3025 tperkins@gov.idaho.gov 

Andrew Baron, MD Medical 

Director 

Terry Reilly Health Services  

Chair, Quality Work Group  

208-866-5029 abaron@trhs.org 

andrew.baron.md@gmail.com 

Scott Carrell Executive 

Director 

Idaho Health Data Exchange 

Chair, HIT Work Group  

208-332-7261 scarrell@idahohde.org 
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Melissa Christian Vice President, 

Network 

Management 

Regence Blue Shield of 

Idaho 

208-333-7820 melissa.christian@regence.com 

Jeff Crouch Vice President 

Provider 

Services 

Blue Cross of Idaho 208-331-7564 jcrouch@bcidaho.com 

Keith Davis, MD Physician 

 

Independent Physician 

President-Elect, Idaho 

Medical Association Board 

of Trustees 

 

208-886-2224 

docdavis4L@hotmail.com 

Mike Dixon, MD Executive 

Director 

North Idaho Health Network 

Chair, Network Work Group  

208-666-3212  

ext. 227 

mdixon@nihn.net 

Scott Dunn, MD Physician 
Idaho Academy of Family 

Physicians 

Co-Chair, Idaho Medical 

Home Collaborative 

208-290-6757 dunn6@juno.com 

Tom Fronk Executive 

Director 

Idaho Primary Care 

Association 

208-898-3822 tfronk@idahopca.org 

Robert Polk, MD   St. Alphonsus Health System  jrobpolk@sarmc.org 

 

 

Lisa Hettinger Administrator 
Medicaid Division 

Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-364-1804 hettingl@dhw.idaho.gov 
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Mike Mercy, MD Medical 

Director 

Pacific Source 208-780-2070 michael.mercy@pacificsource.com 

David Pate, MD President and 

CEO 

St. Luke’s Health System 208-381-4200 pated@slhs.org 

David Peterman, MD President Primary Health 

Chair, Multi-Payer Work 

Group  

208-955-6500 david.peterman@primaryhealth.com 

Susie Pouliot Chief Executive 

Officer 

Idaho Medical Association 208-344-7888 susie@idmed.org 

Neva Santos Executive 

Director 

Idaho Academy of Family 

Physicians 

208-323-1156 idahoafp@aol.com 

Elke Shaw-Tulloch Administrator 
Health Division, 

Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-334-5950 shawe@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

Mary Sheridan Bureau Chief Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-332-7212 sheridam@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

Larry Tisdale CFO Idaho Hospital Association 208-489-1402 ltisdale@teamiha.org 
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Dave Schmitz, MD Physician 

 

 

 

 

Family Medicine Residency 

of Idaho,  

Chair of Idaho Health 

Professions Education 

Council 

President, Idaho Medical 

Association Board of 

Trustees 

 

 

 

 

208-514-2500 

dave.schmitz@fmridaho.org 

 

Karen Vauk President & 

CEO 

Idaho Foodbank 208-336-9643 ext. 

2693 

kvauk@idahofoodbank.org 

Anne Wilde, JD Director of HR 

and Compliance 

Elks Rehab  

Representative, Employers 

Health Coalition of Idaho  

208-489-4644 awilde@elksrehab.org 

 

Janet Willis Assistance 

Director, 

Nursing 

Education 

VA Medical Center  janet.willis@va.gov 

 

DHW STAFF: 

Dave Simnitt Deputy 

Administrator 

Medicaid Division 

Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-364-1939 simnittd@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

Julie Wall Program Research 

Development 

Analyst 

Medicaid Division 

Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-364-1986 wallj@dhw.idaho.gov 
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Cynthia York Administrator 
Indigent Health Program 

Department of Health & 

Welfare 

208-334-5574 yorkc@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL: 

Peg Dougherty Deputy Attorney 

General 

Office of the Attorney 

General 

208-334-5540 dougherp@dhw.idaho.gov 
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